



RADIX ratchet

Ratchet bindings with exchangeable padding

Content of carton:	1 pair of bindings with screws and brackets
1 binding contents of:	1 Velcro belt with ratchet, 1 tooth strap, 1 Velcro pad, 1 heel pad, 2 brackets, 1 screw M6x20, 2 screws M6x16, 2 screw nuts M6, 1 screw nut M6 high, 4 washers D=18mm
fixation-parts:	4 screws M6x25, 4 washers D=12mm, 4 screw nuts M6 high

Assembly:

First you assemble both main belts so that you have one left and one right binding. Fixing the main pads to the bindings will be the final step.

Attention:

At the toe side, use the big washers at the inner side of the belt. No washers needed at the outer side. At the heel side the big washers are used as "bearing" for the tooth strap, and as washer for the screw nut.

Heel side: push the screw (M6x20) without washer through the heel pad, the bracket and the black fabric of the heel pad, so that the screw bears on the bracket.

Sequence:

Screw; bracket; black fabric; big washer; tooth strap; big washer; screw nut

If you ride with very flat shoes like sneakers, you can just leave away the heel pad to adjust the size of your bindings.

Enjoy riding your RADIX ratchet bindings!!!
FLAME-Offroadboards

